Early Childhood Education

(A vision for the future)
Beginning in the Fall of 2014
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Early Childhood Program
of Studies (PK-K-1)

11/18/2013



11/18/2013




Early Literacy
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Centers
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Hopkinton Kindergarten
Numbers (2013)

192 students enrolled

104 in 4 Full Day sections

88 in 5 Half Day sections

42 students not selected via lottery
Currently 6.5 teachers
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Sample Kindergarten Schedules

Full Day K
8:40

9:30
9:50
10:30

10:15
11:30
11:50
12:35
12:55
1:15

1:40

2:00
2:30
2:40

Arrival/Morning Routine/Choice
Centers/Journals

Morning Meeting

Music

Daily 5 (English Language Arts)
Snack

Literacy Activities
Story/Bathroom

Lunch/Recess

Literacy/Sharing

Quiet Time

Calendar

Focus: Poem/Color/Sight Word/
Number

Math

News

Outside Play/Dismissal

Half Day K

¢ 8:40 Arrival, Choice Time

e 8:50 Journals/Literacy Activities
* 9:20 Morning meeting

e 9:40 Snacktime

e 9:50 Math

¢ 10:20 Literacy Activities

* 10:35 Physical Education

e 11:15 Pack Up/Story

e 11:30 Dismissal
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More benefits

Saving money spent + Full-day kindergarten

& e offers social, emotional
on remediation and and intellectual benefits

special education to kindergarteners,
over the long term giving them more time

and increasing the to focus and reflect on
activities, and transition

opportunities for between them.

school success (National Institute for
Early Education
Research)

Building A Strong Foundation

Full-day kindergarten
provides a bridge
between pre-
kindergarten programs
and more structured
learning in first grade.
(Education Commission
of the States)
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